Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22181

Date sent

18/11/21

Subject

Software for Management of Appraisals, Revalidation & 360 degree Feedback

Details of enquiry

- 1. Does the organisation use an external supplier to supply software for the management of annual appraisals, revalidation and 360 degree multi-source feedback?
- 2. If so, which supplier does the organisation use for:
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b. 360 degree multi-source feedback?
- 3. What was the annual cost to the third party in 20/21 for
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b. 360 degree multi-source feedback?
- 4. Please can you provide the contract start and end date for:
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b. 360 degree multi-source feedback?
- 5. When will the organisation commence the start of the next Tender requirement for:
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b. 360 degree multi-source feedback?
- 6. Did the organisation procure the supplier via a framework? If so, which framework?
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b. 360 degree multi-source feedback?
- 7. Does the organisation use internal or external Appraisers for Annual Appraisal

Response sent

1. Does the organisation use an external supplier to supply software for the management of annual appraisals, revalidation and 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Yes

- 2. If so, which supplier does the organisation use for:
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - SARD
 - b. 360 degree multi-source feedback? SARD



NHS Foundation Trust

- 3. What was the annual cost to the third party in 20/21 for
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation? £3,726.00
 - b. 60 degree multi-source feedback? £1,080
- 4. Please can you provide the contract start and end date for:
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?January to December 2021
 - b. 360 degree multi-source feedback?

 January to December 2021
- 5. When will the organisation commence the start of the next Tender requirement for:
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?Not applicable. The contract is below tendering threshold
 - b. 360 degree multi-source feedback?Not applicable. The contract is below tendering threshold
- 6. Did the organisation procure the supplier via a framework? If so, which framework?
 - a. Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?

No

- b. 360 degree multi-source feedback? No
- 7. Does the organisation use internal or external Appraisers for Annual Appraisal Internal Appraisers